
 
新界鄉議局元朗區中學 

N.T. Heung Yee Kuk Yuen Long District Secondary School 

2026/27 學年中一學位申請日程及入學安排 
Schedule of Application and Admission for S.1 Places 2026/27 

1. 尖子分享會   
High-flyer Sharing Session 29.11.2025 (Saturday) 

2. 派發中一自行分配學位申請表格 
Distribution of Application Forms for S.1 Discretionary Places 29.11.2025 (Saturday) to 16.01.2026 (Friday) 

3. 遞交中一自行分配學位申請表格  
Submission of Application Forms for S.1 Discretionary Places 02.01.2026 (Friday) to 16.01.2026 (Friday) 

4. 自行分配學位面試  
Interview of DP Application 

07.03.2026 (Saturday) 
& 

14.03.2026 (Saturday) 

5. 開放日 
Open Day 27.03.2026 (Friday) 

6. 通知中一自行分配學位正取學生 
Notification of Successful Discretionary Places Applicants 31.03.2026 (Tuesday) 

7. 統一派位選校日期   
Central Allocation (CA) Choice-making period 

Early April to Early May 2026 
四月上旬至五月上旬 

8. 公布自行分配學位及統一派位結果 
Release of DP and CA results 07.07.2026 (Tuesday) 

9. 中一候補學位申請 
Application for S.1 Places after the Release of SSPA Results 07.07.2026 (Tuesday) 

10. 
中一候補學位面試日(被挑選申請同學) 
Interview of S.1 Places after the Release of SSPA Results 
(for shortlisted applicants) 

08.07.2026 (Wednesday) 

11. 中一註册 
S.1 Registration 09.07.2026 (Thursday) to 10.07.2026 (Friday) 

12. 

中一入學前香港學科測驗 
Pre-S.1 Hong Kong Attainment Test 

14.07.2026 (Tuesday) 
中一家長迎新日 
Pre-S.1 Parents Orientation 

13. 中一英語說話提升課程 (被挑選同學)  
English Speaking Enhancement Class (selected students)  

15.07.2026 (Wednesday) to 17.07.2026 (Friday) 
暫定 Provisional 

14. 中一入學銜接課程  
Pre-S.1 Bridging Programme 

10.08.2026 (Monday) to 14.08.2026 (Friday) A.M. 
暫定 Provisional 

15. 中一迎新周 
Pre-S.1 Orientation Week 

10.08.2026 (Monday) to 14.08.2026 (Friday) P.M. 
暫定 Provisional 

16. 中一學習支援班 (被挑選同學) 
Pre-S.1 Support & Remedial Programme (selected students) 

17.08.2026 (Monday) to 21.08.2026 (Friday) 
暫定 Provisional 

 

 


